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EVENT 601 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq   2:08.63 + 0.76      29.81  1:02.98  1:36.35 
2. Dervla Curran 14 KingstonHull   2:08.82 + 0.88      30.20  1:02.75  1:36.45 
3. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   2:11.01 + 0.75      30.56  1:03.98  1:38.05 
4. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford   2:11.28 + 0.87      30.72  1:04.09  1:38.38 
5. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   2:12.69 -.--      30.20  1:04.07  1:39.14 
6. Harmonie Waterman 14 Bo Kirklees   2:13.00 + 0.81      30.61  1:04.87  1:39.28 
7. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool   2:13.04 + 0.80      30.04  1:03.49  1:38.54 
8. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds   2:14.29 + 0.89      31.00  1:05.06  1:40.27 
8. Emily Longstone 13 Co Sheffield   2:14.29 + 0.74      31.27  1:06.00  1:40.85 
10. Jace Cappleman 13 KingstonHull   2:14.33 + 0.80      31.09  1:05.37  1:40.59 
 
 
 

EVENT 602 FINAL OF EVENT 501 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Rebecca Turner 19 Co Sheffield   1:59.62 + 0.69      28.48    58.47  1:29.12 
2. Jessica Lloyd 16 Co Manch Aq   2:00.92 + 0.78      28.10    58.42  1:29.89 
3. Jessica Thielmann 18 Co Newcastle   2:03.47 + 0.76      29.13  1:00.20  1:32.00 
4. Eleanor Faulkner 19 Co Sheffield   2:03.74 + 0.75      28.77    59.86  1:32.02 
5. Emma Saunders 17 Co Manch Aq   2:04.25 + 0.75      29.70  1:00.92  1:32.94 
6. Rachael Williamson 16 KingstonHull   2:06.96 + 0.85      30.09  1:02.44  1:35.15 
7. Jessica Powell 18 Co Manch Aq   2:07.17 + 0.80      29.41  1:01.56  1:34.43 
8. Tegan Turner-Clarke 16 Co Sheffield   2:08.09 -.--      29.48  1:01.65  1:34.93 
9. Lucy Emerson 16 Co Leeds   2:09.58 + 0.78      29.29  1:01.86  1:35.70 
10. Victoria Garlick 17 Co Manch Aq   2:09.68 + 0.82      29.82  1:02.28  1:36.08 
 
 
 

EVENT 603 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Alex Dunk 16 Prescot   3:59.94 + 0.74   
 50m    26.68 100m    57.38 150m  1:27.50 200m  1:58.38 250m  2:29.09 300m  2:59.84 350m  3:31.15 400m  3:59.94 
    26.68    30.70    30.12    30.88    30.71    30.75    31.31    28.79 
2. Benjamin Kerry 15 Co Salford   4:05.32 + 0.75   
 50m    27.74 100m    58.14 150m  1:29.98 200m  2:01.59 250m  2:33.14 300m  3:04.68 350m  3:36.12 400m  4:05.32 
    27.74    30.40    31.84    31.61    31.55    31.54    31.44    29.20 
3. Shaun Muscroft 15 Co Manch Aq   4:05.97 + 0.75   
 50m    27.61 100m    58.11 150m  1:29.25 200m  2:00.95 250m  2:32.45 300m  3:04.19 350m  3:35.59 400m  4:05.97 
    27.61    30.50    31.14    31.70    31.50    31.74    31.40    30.38 
4. Matthew Sleight 16 KingstonHull   4:06.61 + 0.73   
 50m    28.35 100m    58.87 150m  1:30.19 200m  2:02.09 250m  2:33.81 300m  3:05.61 350m  3:36.84 400m  4:06.61 
    28.35    30.52    31.32    31.90    31.72    31.80    31.23    29.77 
5. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle   4:14.54 + 0.89   
 50m    28.39 100m    59.50 150m  1:31.73 200m  2:04.28 250m  2:37.48 300m  3:10.34 350m  3:43.50 400m  4:14.54 
    28.39    31.11    32.23    32.55    33.20    32.86    33.16    31.04 
6. Adam Hollows 15 Chester Le S   4:14.81 + 0.76   
 50m    28.82 100m  1:00.27 150m  1:32.19 200m  2:04.42 250m  2:37.00 300m  3:09.68 350m  3:42.42 400m  4:14.81 
    28.82    31.45    31.92    32.23    32.58    32.68    32.74    32.39 
7. Mark Ovington 14 Chester Le S   4:17.37 + 0.88   
 50m    28.79 100m  1:00.76 150m  1:33.36 200m  2:06.52 250m  2:39.71 300m  3:12.81 350m  3:45.85 400m  4:17.37 
    28.79    31.97    32.60    33.16    33.19    33.10    33.04    31.52 
8. Luke Shpylka 15 Co Sheffield   4:18.30 + 0.73   
 50m    28.72 100m  1:00.70 150m  1:33.39 200m  2:06.41 250m  2:39.42 300m  3:12.81 350m  3:46.06 400m  4:18.30 
    28.72    31.98    32.69    33.02    33.01    33.39    33.25    32.24 
9. Jamie Brown 16 Bo Kirklees   4:18.66 + 0.77   
 50m    29.34 100m  1:01.69 150m  1:34.14 200m  2:07.30 250m  2:40.36 300m  3:13.64 350m  3:46.32 400m  4:18.66 
    29.34    32.35    32.45    33.16    33.06    33.28    32.68    32.34 
10. Kristofer Sigurosson 16 IRB-Iceland   4:21.75 + 0.80   
 50m    29.26 100m  1:01.64 150m  1:34.32 200m  2:07.40 250m  2:40.53 300m  3:13.93 350m  3:48.32 400m  4:21.75 
    29.26    32.38    32.68    33.08    33.13    33.40    34.39    33.43 
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EVENT 604 FINAL OF EVENT 502 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   
1. Thomas Sunter 19 Co Sheffield   3:58.86 + 0.82   
 50m    28.03 100m    58.74 150m  1:28.83 200m  1:58.87 250m  2:28.77 300m  2:58.58 350m  3:28.97 400m  3:58.86 
    28.03    30.71    30.09    30.04    29.90    29.81    30.39    29.89 
2. Daniel Cocking 21 Co Sheffield   4:01.62 + 0.80   
 50m    27.95 100m    58.44 150m  1:29.24 200m  1:59.61 250m  2:30.19 300m  3:00.94 350m  3:31.35 400m  4:01.62 
    27.95    30.49    30.80    30.37    30.58    30.75    30.41    30.27 
3. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston   4:04.56 + 0.82   
 50m    28.19 100m    58.89 150m  1:29.50 200m  2:00.48 250m  2:31.75 300m  3:03.46 350m  3:34.77 400m  4:04.56 
    28.19    30.70    30.61    30.98    31.27    31.71    31.31    29.79 
4. Grant Quigley 18 Co Manch Aq   4:04.67 + 0.47   
 50m    28.02 100m    58.57 150m  1:30.07 200m  2:01.43 250m  2:32.91 300m  3:04.36 350m  3:35.43 400m  4:04.67 
    28.02    30.55    31.50    31.36    31.48    31.45    31.07    29.24 
5. Thomas Moss 18 Stockport Mo   4:04.83 + 0.77   
 50m    28.36 100m    59.05 150m  1:30.35 200m  2:01.82 250m  2:33.04 300m  3:04.32 350m  3:35.16 400m  4:04.83 
    28.36    30.69    31.30    31.47    31.22    31.28    30.84    29.67 
6. Daniel Crosby 17 Stockport Mo   4:05.02 + 0.83   
 50m    28.16 100m    58.66 150m  1:30.15 200m  2:01.30 250m  2:32.66 300m  3:04.09 350m  3:35.39 400m  4:05.02 
    28.16    30.50    31.49    31.15    31.36    31.43    31.30    29.63 
7. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq   4:05.63 + 0.71   
 50m    28.00 100m    58.26 150m  1:29.54 200m  2:00.78 250m  2:32.03 300m  3:03.33 350m  3:34.94 400m  4:05.63 
    28.00    30.26    31.28    31.24    31.25    31.30    31.61    30.69 
8. Joseph Faulkner 17 Co Sheffield   4:06.62 + 0.79   
 50m    27.79 100m    58.50 150m  1:30.00 200m  2:01.56 250m  2:33.28 300m  3:04.93 350m  3:36.65 400m  4:06.62 
    27.79    30.71    31.50    31.56    31.72    31.65    31.72    29.97 
9. Christopher Wilkinson 20 Co Leeds   4:06.83 + 0.82   
 50m    28.51 100m    59.71 150m  1:31.08 200m  2:02.94 250m  2:34.25 300m  3:05.66 350m  3:37.20 400m  4:06.83 
    28.51    31.20    31.37    31.86    31.31    31.41    31.54    29.63 
10. Gareth Mills 18 Co Leeds   4:10.45 + 0.82   
 50m    28.14 100m    58.69 150m  1:29.63 200m  2:01.33 250m  2:32.61 300m  3:04.49 350m  3:37.90 400m  4:10.45 
    28.14    30.55    30.94    31.70    31.28    31.88    33.41    32.55 
 
 
 

EVENT 605 FINAL OF EVENT 503 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 
1. Lucy McKenzie 14 Cockermouth   1:06.15 + 0.72      32.49 
2. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool   1:06.34 + 0.65      32.61 
3. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:07.05 + 0.71      33.16 
4. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds   1:07.78 + 0.73      33.28 
5. Hannah Platt 13 Co Liverpool   1:07.80 + 0.68      33.29 
6. Rebecca Clark 13 Cockermouth   1:08.19 + 0.64      33.10 
7. Isobel Thwaite 13 Co Chester   1:08.74 + 0.55      33.86 
8. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   1:09.04 + 0.63      33.84 
9. Iris Hilmarsdottir 13 IRB-Iceland   1:10.09 + 0.70      34.97 
10. Hannah Kelsall 13 Co Liverpool   1:11.31 + 0.63      35.24 
 

EVENT 606 FINAL OF EVENT 503 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 
1. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq   1:02.92 + 0.15      30.26 
2. Jaeger Turner 15 Co Salford   1:04.67 + 0.65      31.41 
3. Lucy Doherty 15 Co Liverpool   1:04.74 + 0.77      31.79 
4. Catherine Parker 16 Warrington W   1:05.96 + 0.66      32.29 
5. Sophie Pyatt 16 Stockport Mo   1:06.23 + 0.80      32.75 
6. Sarah Lambert 30 York City   1:06.56 + 0.74      32.55 
7. Katy Ovington 17 Chester Le S   1:06.71 + 0.65      32.25 
8. Emily Jones 17 Co Leeds   1:07.82 + 0.82      33.67 
9. Nicola Ball 16 Wirral Metro   1:07.84 + 0.66      33.47 
10. Isobel Woollons 15 Wirral Metro   1:07.92 + 0.59      33.30 
 

EVENT 607 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Matthew Johnson 16 Co Sheffield   2:02.04 + 0.81      27.64    58.76  1:30.43 
2. Cameron Austin 16 Preston   2:03.89 + 0.64      28.03    59.22  1:31.32 
3. Benjamin Kerry 15 Co Salford   2:09.72 + 0.72      29.01  1:02.32  1:36.77 
4. Luke Buxton 16 RichmondDale   2:10.31 + 0.78      28.85  1:01.53  1:35.57 
5. Freddy Hoban 15 Co Leeds   2:11.03 + 0.75      29.40  1:02.94  1:37.65 
6. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth   2:13.43 + 0.76      29.31  1:03.41  1:38.83 
7. George Russell 14 Rotherham Mo   2:14.09 + 0.68      30.22  1:04.93  1:39.55 
8. Harrison Day 15 Co Leeds   2:14.29 + 0.79      29.75  1:03.39  1:38.81 
9. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:15.98 + 0.78      29.92  1:04.87  1:39.97 
10. Blake Bennett 13 Co Sheffield   2:20.76 + 0.75      30.15  1:06.33  1:43.63 
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EVENT 608 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq   2:05.49 + 0.77      27.58    59.47  1:32.31 
2. Adam Fawl 17 Blackpool Aq   2:05.59 + 0.79      28.15  1:00.42  1:32.81 
3. Thomas Paine 17 Cleethorpes   2:07.17 + 0.67      28.84  1:00.11  1:34.90 
4. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside   2:08.79 + 0.77      28.84  1:01.23  1:34.83 
5. Jack Scott 17 Co Liverpool   2:10.10 + 0.64      29.10  1:02.68  1:35.82 
6. Justin Austin 19 Preston   2:10.41 + 0.76      28.35  1:01.58  1:35.89 
7. Jordan Dolan 19 Co Manch Aq   2:11.33 + 0.65      28.69  1:01.86  1:36.28 
8. Simon Williams 17 Prescot   2:15.68 + 0.89      29.66  1:03.72  1:39.34 
9. Peter Fawcett 17 Co Leeds   2:16.94 + 0.67      29.71  1:04.04  1:40.25 
10. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick   2:18.04 + 0.87      29.25  1:04.32  1:40.87 
 

EVENT 609 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 200m IM         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Lucy McKenzie 14 Cockermouth   2:23.72 + 0.78      31.53  1:07.80  1:50.63 
2. Shauntelle Austin 14 Preston   2:25.31 + 0.79      31.47  1:06.30  1:52.40 
3. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   2:29.41 + 0.83      32.55  1:11.07  1:54.38 
4. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   2:31.39 + 0.76      32.88  1:13.38  1:56.90 
5. Harmonie Waterman 14 Bo Kirklees   2:34.22 -.--      33.03  1:13.96  1:59.56 
6. Jessica Thompson 13 Co Sund'land   2:34.52 + 0.72      34.25  1:13.68  2:00.39 
7. Molly Tinker 12 Stockport Mo   2:38.49 + 0.87      34.02  1:15.27  2:03.07 
8. Emily Longstone 13 Co Sheffield   2:39.99 + 0.75      35.52  1:18.05  2:05.18 
 

EVENT 610 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 100 150 
1. Lucy Spencer 18 Co Sheffield   2:17.67 + 0.75      29.95  1:04.56  1:44.76 
2. Lucy Davis 15 Preston   2:21.35 + 0.81      30.80  1:08.62  1:49.36 
3. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside   2:21.86 + 0.81      31.29  1:09.64  1:49.73 
4. Sian Morgan 17 Co Bradford   2:22.14 + 0.79      30.65  1:07.57  1:50.32 
5. Emily Knowles-Jones 15 Stockport Mo   2:23.12 + 0.80      31.71  1:07.88  1:51.29 
6. Hannah Wardle 18 Co Sheffield   2:24.23 + 0.79      31.31  1:09.14  1:50.09 
7. Victoria Garlick 17 Co Manch Aq   2:26.11 + 1.01      30.36  1:08.91  1:53.65 
8. Jessica Chadwick 17 Preston   2:27.27 + 0.83      32.52  1:11.63  1:53.78 
9. Rebecca Swales 15 Preston   2:27.66 + 0.85      33.75  1:13.25  1:53.58 
 

EVENT 611 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 
1. Jack Barker 16 Co Carlisle   1:08.14 + 0.83      31.40 
2. Jack Smith 16 Preston   1:08.28 + 0.65      32.31 
3. Kyle Borley 16 Newburn   1:09.50 + 0.94      32.18 
4. James Dawson 16 Co Bradford   1:09.53 + 0.73      32.61 
5. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth   1:09.59 + 0.76      32.39 
6. Jack Lewis 16 Co Liverpool   1:10.42 + 0.62      33.08 
7. Aneirin Baker 16 SwimTrafford   1:10.49 + 0.74      33.26 
8. Adam Ravenscroft 14 Warrington W   1:11.00 + 0.72      33.88 
9. James Thompson 15 Harrogate   1:12.26 + 0.73      33.67 
10. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   1:13.13 + 0.94      34.52 
 

EVENT 612 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 
1. Christopher Steeples 19 Co Manch Aq   1:03.57 + 0.75      29.84 
2. Lewis Coleman 19 Co Sheffield   1:04.59 + 0.75      30.72 
3. Matthew Nicholson 20 Co Carlisle   1:04.79 + 0.77      30.90 
4. James Wilby 18 York City   1:05.85 + 0.77      31.45 
5. Joseph Siberry 19 Co Leeds   1:06.05 + 0.71      31.58 
6. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq   1:07.03 + 0.69      31.47 
7. Thomas Barton 17 Co Liverpool   1:07.18 + 0.74      31.87 
8. Nicholas Cook 17 Derwentside   1:07.22 + 0.77      31.69 
9. Samuel Davies 18 Co Manch Aq   1:09.02 + 0.76      32.57 
10. Jordan Naylor 24 Co Salford   1:09.52 + 0.77      32.13 
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EVENT 613 FINAL OF EVENT 507 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 
1. Rebecca Mottershaw 14 Co Leeds   1:04.60 + 0.73      30.69 
2. Anna Newlands 14 Cockermouth   1:05.35 + 0.79      31.08 
3. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq   1:05.57 + 0.76      31.13 
4. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford   1:05.85 + 0.75      30.97 
5. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:06.01 + 0.85      31.66 
6. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford   1:07.17 + 0.87      31.32 
7. Chloe E- Fletcher 14 Stockport Mo   1:07.79 + 0.78      31.52 
8. Gabrielle Smith 13 Newburn   1:09.43 + 0.83      32.32 
9. Lucia Wood-Bonelli 13 Co Sheffield   1:10.49 + 0.79      32.88 
10. Jessica Thompson 13 Co Sund'land   1:11.74 + 0.76      34.60 
 

EVENT 614 FINAL OF EVENT 507 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T.   50 
1. Georgia Barton 16 Preston   1:01.46 + 0.80      29.18 
2. Laura Whitaker 20 Co Sheffield   1:03.14 + 0.71      29.07 
3. Anna Cheesbrough 18 Co Leeds   1:04.66 + 0.66      30.82 
4. Leah Evans 15 Warrington W   1:04.92 + 0.78      30.62 
5. Tegan Turner-Clarke 16 Co Sheffield   1:05.06 + 0.73      30.72 
6. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq   1:05.73 + 0.74      31.17 
7. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne   1:05.85 + 0.71      30.66 
8. Amy Harris 16 Chester Le S   1:06.03 + 0.78      30.60 
9. Lillie Tew-Weaver 15 Stockport Mo   1:06.35 + 0.76      31.36 
10. Charlotte Pearson 17 Rotherham Mo   1:06.63 + 0.85      30.76 
 

EVENT 615 Boys Youth 400m Medley Team         
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T.   
1. City of Manchester A       Co Manch Aq   3:57.71    
   Joe Elwood     58.85 + 0.61    28.14    30.71 
   Samuel Davies   1.07.49 + 0.47    32.67    34.82 
   Sam Horrocks     57.08 + 0.29    26.44    30.64 
   Shaun Muscroft     54.29 + 0.14    26.07    28.22 
2. Preston       Preston   3:59.70    
   Anthony Lucas   1.00.89 + 0.51    29.63    31.26 
   Jack Smith   1.07.84 + 0.34    31.80    36.04 
   Cameron Austin     58.12 + 0.38    27.02    31.10 
   Jordan Theaker     52.85 + 0.25    24.76    28.09 
3. City of Liverpool       Co Liverpool   4:02.27    
   Antony Evitts   1.00.65 + 0.69    29.18    31.47 
   Jack Lewis   1.10.19 + 0.68    33.00    37.19 
   Jack Scott     58.67 + 0.40    27.40    31.27 
   Thomas Barton     52.76 + 0.42    25.73    27.03 
4. City of Leeds       Co Leeds   4:05.42    
   Matthew Graham   1.01.25 + 0.64    29.67    31.58 
   Ryan Flanagan   1.09.22 + 0.16    32.32    36.90 
   Peter Fawcett   1.00.21 + 0.25    28.25    31.96 
   Matthew Vose     54.74 + 0.25    26.04    28.70 
5. City of Sheffield       Co Sheffield   4:09.82    
   Joseph Faulkner   1.04.99 + 0.20    31.60    33.39 
   Nicholas Grainger   1.09.53 + 0.44    32.01    37.52 
   Matthew Johnson     58.92 + 0.70    27.97    30.95 
   Alex Shpylka     56.38 + 0.55    26.83    29.55 
6. Wigan Best       Wigan BEST   4:12.18    
   Dominic Suggitt   1.00.82 + 0.56    29.17    31.65 
   Philip Evans   1.10.67 + 0.41    32.38    38.29 
   Andrew Plummer   1.03.57 + 0.54    28.05    35.52 
   Dalton Reid     57.12 + 0.47    27.05    30.07 
7. Rotherham Metro       Rotherham Mo   4:20.15    
   Matthew Sotheran   1.05.43 + 0.66    31.54    33.89 
   Josh Whitehurst   1.16.78 + 0.42    34.57    42.21 
   James Shiel   1.03.46 + 0.51    28.88    34.58 
   Aaron Waterhouse     54.48 + 0.30    25.83    28.65 
8. City of Manchester B       Co Manch Aq   4:20.35    
   Adam Toone   1.06.60 + 0.54    31.40    35.20 
   Jack Hedges   1.14.16 + 0.44    34.73    39.43 
   Adam Walker   1.01.69 + 0.25    28.35    33.34 
   Xander O'Neill     57.90 + 0.27    27.86    30.04 
  Cleethorpes & Dist       Cleethorpes  DQ O-1L    
   Thomas Paine           + 0.69           
   Oliver Webster           - 0.52           
  Michael Dzieweczynski           + 0.29           
   James Burke           + 0.29           
  Gateshead & Whickham       Gates &Whick  DQ O-2L    
   Luke Bradley           + 0.63           
   Joel O'Halleron           - 1.02           
   Ross Bradley           + 0.20           
   Jack Clark           + 0.62           
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EVENT 616 Girls Youth 400m Freestyle Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T.   
1. City of Manchester A       Co Manch Aq   3:52.34    
   Lauren Quigley     57.74 + 0.72    28.12    29.62 
   Jessica Lloyd     56.86 + 0.70    27.34    29.52 
   Victoria Garlick     59.27 + 0.30    28.34    30.93 
   Emma Saunders     58.47 + 0.47    28.33    30.14 
2. Preston       Preston   3:57.78    
   Georgia Barton     58.95 + 0.80    28.83    30.12 
   Megan Davis     59.40 + 0.43    28.45    30.95 
   Lucy Davis     59.31 + 0.39    28.55    30.76 
   Katie Jepson   1.00.12 + 0.52    28.53    31.59 
3. Kingston Upon Hull       KingstonHull   4:04.63    
   Rachael Williamson   1.00.44 + 0.88    29.22    31.22 
   Grace Dennis     59.15 + 0.67    28.47    30.68 
   Amy Felgate   1.02.87 + 0.63    29.68    33.19 
   Leah Altoft   1.02.17 + 0.82    29.65    32.52 
4. Stockport Metro       Stockport Mo   4:04.87    
   Emily Knowles-Jones     58.19 + 0.75    28.35    29.84 
   Alexandra Riach   1.02.24 + 0.35    29.64    32.60 
   Sophie Pyatt   1.01.28 + 0.55    29.65    31.63 
   Lauren Mills   1.03.16 + 0.22    29.69    33.47 
5. Wirral Metro       Wirral Metro   4:06.40    
   Megan Coppack     59.43 + 0.74    28.68    30.75 
   Nicola Ball     29.98 + 0.51    29.98  
   Alice Melling   1.34.74 + 0.65  1.02.32    32.42 
   Lydia Hitchell   1.02.25           30.11    32.14 
6. City of Manchester B       Co Manch Aq   4:07.10    
   Jessica Fullalove   1.00.42 + 0.75    29.37    31.05 
   Lucy Grainge     29.59 + 0.46    29.59  
   Shannon Brealey   1.35.46 + 0.42  1.01.71    33.75 
   Lauren Toms   1.01.63           29.49    32.14 
7. City of Sheffield       Co Sheffield   4:07.92    
   Rachel Grainger   1.02.97 + 0.61    30.57    32.40 
   Tegan Turner-Clarke     59.88 + 0.54    29.14    30.74 
   Jennifer Knowles   1.02.41 + 0.27    29.65    32.76 
   Jess Kendall   1.02.66 + 0.44    29.42    33.24 
8. Cleethorpes & Dist       Cleethorpes   4:27.14    
   Zoe Lansley-Hogg   1.02.60 + 0.80    30.23    32.37 
   Molly Unwin   1.08.16 + 0.10    32.75    35.41 
   Georgia Cragg   1.09.01 + 0.37    32.96    36.05 
   Caitlin Bower   1.07.37 + 0.38    31.34    36.03 
 


